Sherry L. Poland Hamilton County, Ohio Board of Elections

Sherry Poland was appointed Director of the Hamilton County Board of Elections in June of 2014. In this role, Ms. Poland is responsible for the day to day operations and administration of all local, state, and federal elections that occur in Hamilton County. Ms. Poland began her career with the Board of Elections in March of 2004. Prior to becoming Director, she served as the Board's Operations Administrator, where she was responsible for all aspects of the vote counting process. Ms. Poland has administered over 40 elections, including 3 presidential elections.

Prior to joining the Board of Elections, Ms. Poland was a Paralegal and Grand Jury Coordinator for the Hamilton County Prosecuting Attorney's Office from 1993 to 2004. During that timeframe, she also held the position of Adjunct Professor at the Mount Saint Joseph University where she taught Criminal Law for Paralegals.

Sherry has served her community by volunteering for various organizations, boards and committees. She is a lifelong resident of the City of Cincinnati.